# POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMMES FEE SCHEDULE

(INTERNATIONAL ONLY)



#### **FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCES**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BAS	s) LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	PAYMENT**
• Doctor of Philosophy (Science)	3 Years: RM48,300 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Thesis Examination Fee RM 2,500 Semester Extension RM 6.000	RM 25,600	USD 6,918
Master of Science (Biotechnology)	1.5 Years: RM 35,875 (minimum 4 semesters)		Science Lab (RM600 per subject) RM600 x 7 subjects RM 4,200 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 26,200	USD 7,082
Master of Science (Biotechnology with Business Management)	1.5 Years: RM 35,875 (minimum 4 semesters)		Science Lab (RM600 per subject) RM600 x 4 subjects RM 2,400 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,600	USD 6,918
Master of Science (Applied Sciences) by Research	2 Years: RM 27,875 (minimum 6 semesters)		Science Lab (RM600 per subject) RM600 x 4 subjects RM 2,400 Thesis Examination Fee RM 2,000 Semester Extension RM 5,000 (Semester 6 onwards)	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
<ul> <li>Master of Science (Food Science with Business Management)</li> </ul>	1.5 Years: RM 35,875 (minimum 4 semesters)		Science Lab (RM600 per subject) RM600 x 4 subjects RM 2,400 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,600	USD 6,918
<ul> <li>Master of Science in Nutrition with Management</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 39,375 (minimum 3 semesters)		Science Lab (RM600 per subject) RM600 x 3 subjects RM 1,800 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,600	USD 6,918
<ul> <li>Master of Science Policy and Communication</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 43,650 (minimum 3 semesters)		Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756

### FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME P (After App	
Master in Logistics and Supply Chain Management	1 Year: RM 43,760 (minimum 3 semesters) *1 Year: RM 47,240 (minimum 3 semesters) *with bridging course	Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.  *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet the entry requirements.	RM 25,000 *RM 28,480	USD 6,756 *USD 7,697

# FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT (KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME I (After App	
Master of Business Administration (Blue Ocean Strategy)	1.5 Years: RM 35,000 (minimum 4 semesters) *1.5 Years: RM 38,430 (minimum 4 semesters) *with bridging course	1	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.  *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet the entry requirements.	RM 20,475	USD 5,534

### **FACULTY OF ENGINEERING, TECHNOLOGY & BUILT ENVIRONMENT**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		PAYMENT** oplication)
• Doctor of Philosophy in Engineering (PhD)	3 Years: RM 40,000 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Lab Fee (per research course) RM500 x 9 semesters RM 4,500 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,500	USD 6,892
• Industrial PhD In Engineering	3 Years: RM 50,500 (minimum 9 semesters)			RM 25,500	USD 6,892
Doctor of Philosophy in Architecture (PhD)	3 Years: RM 39,960 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Research Issues & Methods Fee (one-time) RM 4,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Philosophy in Engineering (M.Phil)	2 Years: RM 25,000 (minimum 6 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50	Lab Fee (per research course) RM500 x 6 semesters RM 3,000	RM 21,500	USD 5,810
<ul> <li>Master in Engineering (Smart Engineering Management)</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 33,375 (minimum 3 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Project Fee (per course) RM500 x 2 courses RM 1,000 Lab Fee (per course) RM750 x 2 courses RM 1,500	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Architecture	2 Years: RM 49,910 (minimum 4 semesters)	ICT         RM 300           Library         RM 300           Student Activities         RM 300           Facilities         RM 300           Medical Plan         RM 50           Resource Fee         RM 300	Lab Fee (per course) RM200 x 3 courses RM 600  Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 26,100	USD 7,054
Master of Philosophy in Built Environment	2 Years: RM 27,000 (minimum 6 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Research Issues & Methods Fee (one-time) RM 4,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756

# FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KL CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME I	
Doctor of Philosophy in Hospitality and Tourism	3 Years: RM 60,000 (minimum 9 semesters) *3 Years: RM 62,775 (minimum 9 semesters) *with bridging course	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50	Thesis Examination Fee RM 3,500  Every extension will be charged according to the thesis extension.	RM 25,000 *RM 27,775	USD 6,756 *USD 7,507
<ul> <li>Master in International Hospitality Management</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 37,000 (minimum 3 semesters) *1 Year: RM 42,550 (minimum 3 semesters) * with bridging course		Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000 *RM 30,550	USD 6,756 *USD 8,257

FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT (KUCHING CAMPUS)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME P. (After Appl	
Master in International Hospitality Management	1 Year: RM 27,200 (minimum 3 semesters)	ICT RM 75 Library RM 75 Student Activities RM 100 Facilities RM 75	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 20,475	USD 5,534

# FACULTY OF MEDICINE & HEALTH SCIENCES

PROGRAMME		TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTE	ER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	PAYMENT** oplication)
• Doctor of Philosophy (Medical Sciences)	3 Years:	RM 68,900 (minimum 6 semesters)	Library Student Activities Facilities	RM 300 RM 300 RM 300 RM 300 RM 50	Thesis Examination Fee (inclusive in tuition fee)  Lab Fee (per research course) RM600 x 5 subjects RM 3,000  Every extension will be charged according to the research course.	RM 26,000	USD 7,028
<ul> <li>Master of Science (Healthy Aging, Medical Aesthetic &amp; Regenerative Medicine)</li> </ul>	2 Years:	RM 53,922 (minimum 5 semesters)	Library Student Activities Facilities	RM 200 RM 200 RM 200 RM 200 RM 50	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756

# **FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES**

PROGRAMME		TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTI	ER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS		E PAYMENT** pplication)
Doctor of Philosophy (Pharmaceutical	3 Years:	RM 57,500	ICT	RM 300	Thesis Examination Fee RM 2,5	0 RM 25,600	USD 6,919
Sciences)	(IIIIIIIIIIIII 0 Selliestels)	(minimum 6 semesters)	Library Student Activities Facilities	dent Activities RM 300	Lab Fee (per research course) RM200 x 6 semesters RM 1,2	0	
			Medical Plan	RM 50	Every extension will be charged according to the research course.		
Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Chemistry	1 Year:	RM 35,000 (minimum 2 semesters)			Science Lab (RM600 x 3 subjects) RM 1,8 Thesis Examination RM 1,0	11111 20,000	USD 7,028
Master of Science in Pharmaceutical Technology	1 Year:	RM 35,000 (minimum 2 semesters)			Re-submission of Thesis Examination RM 1,5	RM 26,000	USD 7,028
Master of Science (Pharmaceutical Sciences)	2 Years:	RM 43,500 (minimum 4 semesters)			Science Lab (RM600 x 4 subjects) RM 2,4 Thesis Examination RM 2,5	-,	USD 7,028
					Semester Extension RM 8,0 (Semester 5 onwards)	0	
Master of Clinical Pharmacy Practice	1 Year:	RM 35,000 (minimum 2 semesters)	ICT Library Student Activities Facilities Medical Plan	RM 200 RM 200 RM 200 RM 200 RM 50		RM 25,000	USD 6,756

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice basis. Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University, which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn Bhd [198901008177 (185479-U)], the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to make amendments, changes, modifications or alterations without notice. As such, there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications. (Updated 30 November 2023)

#### FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LIBERAL ARTS

FAULLI OF SUCIAL SCIENCES & LIBERAL ANIS								
PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap	PAYMENT** plication)			
• PhD (Education)	3 years: RM 56,350 (minimum 9 semesters) *3 years: RM 61,550 (minimum 9 semesters) *with bridging course	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200 Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Proposal Application Fee RM 400 Thesis Examination Fee RM 4,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject. *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet the entry requirements.	RM 25,000 *RM 30,200	USD 6,756 *USD 8,162			
Master of Child Psychology	1.5 years: RM 36,750 (minimum 4 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50		RM 25,000	USD 6,756			
• Postgraduate Diploma in Tertiary Teaching	1 Year: RM19,500 (minimum 2 semesters) Duration: Full Time - 12 months Part Time - 18 to 24 months	ICT         RM 300           Library         RM 300           Student Activities         RM 300           Facilities         RM 300           Medical Plan         RM 50		RM 22,400	USD 6,055			
Master of Clinical Psychology	2 years: RM49,600 (minimum 5 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50	Personality Test Fee RM 120	RM 25,000	USD 6,756			
Master of Education	1 year: RM44,600 (minimum 3 semesters) 1 year: RM49,800 (minimum 3 semesters) *with bridging course	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50		RM 25,000 *RM 30,200	USD 6,756 *USD 8,162			
Master in Strategic Communication	1 year: RM42,000 (minimum 3 semesters) 1 year: RM44,400 (minimum 3 semesters) *with bridging course	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000 *RM 27,400	USD 6,756 *USD 7,405			
• Postgraduate Certificate in Education	1 year: RM26,650 (minimum 3 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200           Medical Plan         RM 50		RM 25,000	USD 6,756			

### **GRADUATE BUSINESS SCHOOL**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME   (After App	
<ul> <li>Doctor of Philosophy (Business and Management)</li> </ul>	3 Years: RM 45,468 (minimum 9 semesters) *3 Years: RM 53,343 (minimum 9 semesters) *with bridging course	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.  *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet the entry requirements.	RM 25,000 *RM 32,875	USD 6,756 *USD 8,885
Doctor of Business Administration (DBA)	3 Years: RM 71,600 (minimum 9 semesters) *3 Years: RM 82,100 (minimum 9 semesters) *with bridging course	Medical Plan RM 50	Extension fee is applicable if the student exceeds 3 years of study period - RM4,800 per semester.	RM 25,000 *RM 35,500	USD 6,756 *USD 9,595
Master in Business Administration (MBA)	1 Year: RM 43,760 (minimum 3 semesters) *1 Year: RM 47,240 (minimum 3 semesters) * with bridging course			RM 25,000 *RM 28,480	USD 6,756 *USD 7,697
Master of Philosophy (Business and Management)	2 Years: RM 25,000 (minimum 6 semesters)		Viva and Thesis Examination Fee RM1,000 Viva and Thesis Revision Fee RM1,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
• MBA (ODL Mode)	2 Years: RM 43,760 (minimum 6 semesters) *2 Years: RM 47,240 (minimum 6 semesters) *with bridging course	e-Resources RM 600	Application Fee: RM 1,050 Registration Fee: RM 450 Administration Fee: RM 4,200 International Student Bond: RM 600 Completion Deposit: RM 500 (refundable upon completion)  Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.  *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet the entry requirements.	RM 24,350 *RM 27,830	USD 6,581 *USD 7,522

# INSTITUTE OF ACTUARIAL SCIENCE AND DATA ANALYTICS (IASDA)

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PA (After Appli	
<ul> <li>Doctor of Philosophy in Mathematical Sciences</li> </ul>	3 Years: RM 45,460 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT RM 200 Library RM 200 Student Activities RM 200	Thesis Examination Fee RM 2,500	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Science (Actuarial Management)	Structure B 1 Year: RM33,339 (minimum 3 semesters)	Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.  *Bridging course is required for those who do not meet	The state of the s	USD 6,756 *USD 9,743
	*1 Year: RM35,939 (*minimum)  *1 Year: RM44,389 (*maximum)  *with bridging course		the entry requirements.		
	Structure C 1 Year: RM36,028 (minimum 3 semesters)				
	*1 Year: RM38,628 (*minimum)  *1 Year: RM47,078 (*maximum)  *with bridging course				
Master of Science in Mathematical Sciences	2 Years: RM 25,290 (minimum 6 semesters)		Thesis Examination Fee RM 2,000	RM 25,000	USD 6,756

UCSI University will make reasonable efforts to replace the invalid or unenforceable provision with a valid and enforceable substitute provision at all times. UCSI University shall reserve all rights in respect of the same on a strictly without prejudice basis. Without prejudice to the rights of UCSI University, which is wholly owned and managed by UCSI Education Sdn Bhd [198901008177 (185479-U)], the Fee Schedule herein is correct at the time of printing. We reserve the right to make amendments, changes, modifications or alterations without notice. As such, there shall be no liability in respect of the said amendments, changes, modifications. (Updated 30 November 2023)

### INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER SCIENCE AND DIGITAL INNOVATION

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME (After Ap)	
• Doctor of Philosophy in Computer Science	3 Years: RM 35,700 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Science in Technopreneurship	1 Year: RM 38,825 (minimum 3 semesters)	Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50		RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Science in Computer Science	2 Years: RM 25,050 (minimum 6 semesters)			RM 25,000	USD 6,756
<ul> <li>Master of Science in Digital Technology and Analytics</li> </ul>	1 Year: RM 49,800 (minimum 3 semesters)			RM 25,000	USD 6,756

# **INSTITUTE OF MUSIC**

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT** (After Application)	
Doctor of Philosophy in Music Performance	3 Years: RM 69,800 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200	Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
• Doctor of Philosophy in Music	3 Years: RM 73,500 (minimum 9 semesters)	Facilities RM 200 Medical Plan RM 50		RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Music (Performance Studies)	1 Year: RM 48,000 (minimum 4 semesters)			RM 25,000	USD 6,756

# DE INSTITUTE OF CREATIVE ARTS AND DESIGN

PROGRAMME	TUITION FEE	FACILITIES/RESOURCE FEES (SEMESTER BASIS)	LAB FEE / EXAM FEE / OTHERS	FIRST TIME PAYMENT* (After Application)	
Doctor of Philosophy in Art, Design and Creative Media	3 Years: RM 53,400 (minimum 9 semesters)	ICT         RM 200           Library         RM 200           Student Activities         RM 200           Facilities         RM 200	Thesis Examination Fee RM 3,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756
Master of Art & Design	2 Years: RM 38,000 (minimum 6 semesters) *2 Years: RM 45,150 (minimum 6 semesters) *with bridging course		Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000 *RM 32,150	USD 6,756 *USD 8,689
• Master of Art, Design and Creative Media	1 Year: RM 57,550 (minimum 3 semesters)		Thesis Examination Fee RM 3,000 Every extension will be charged according to the credit hour of the subject.	RM 25,000	USD 6,756

### OTHER FEES (NOT APPLICABLE FOR ONLINE MBA PROGRAMME)

Application Fee (Non-Refundable, inclusive of EMGS payment)	Kuala Lumpur/Springhill RM 3,500 USD 946	Kuching RM 3,500 USD 946
Registration Fee	RM 450 USD 125	RM 450 USD 125
International Administration Fee	RM 4,200 USD 1,136	RM 4,200 USD 1,136
Refundable Deposit	RM 1,000 USD 270	RM 1,000 USD 270
Completion Deposit	RM 500 USD 135	RM 500 USD 135

<sup>\*</sup>Indonesian students are required to pay RM 300 as payment of 2 years visa & I-Kad under EMGS guidelines. This condition applies to programmes that have duration of more than 1 year.

FIRST TIME PAYMENT CALCULATIONS**				
(A) Initial Payment of Tuition Fee				
Master of Philosophy in Engineering, Doctor of Philosophy In Architecture,	. RM	14,000	USD 3,785	
Master in International Hospitality Management (Sarawak), Business Administration				
(Blue Ocean Strategy) (Sarawak)				
Postgraduate Diploma in Tertiary Teaching	. RM	15,000	USD 4,055	
		18,000	USD 4,865	
(B) Registration Fee	.RM	450	USD 125	
(C) International Administration Fee, Refundable Deposit & Completion Deposit	. RM	5,700	USD 1,541	
(D) Science Lab for 1st Semester	(refe	er to Scier	nce lab fee)	
(E) Facilities/ Resource Fee for 1st Semester		er to Facil	ities/ Resource fe	ee)

#### Note:

- Application and Visa Professing Fee are strictly non-refundable.
- The Refundable Deposit is claimable upon completion or withdrawal from a programme on the condition that no outstanding fees are owed to UCSI University.
- Registered students may make payments ONLINE through https://iis.ucsiuniversity.edu.my/Student/Login.aspx.
- All payment are to be made according to the quoted Malaysian Ringgit (RM) rates. The quoted USD rates (RM3.70=USD1) are merely for referencing purposes only, and will be subject to fluctuation of USD against RM. In case of any surplus of balances, the amount shall be credited into the student's tuition fee account.
- For telegraphic transfers, payment are to be made to the university account: UCSI Education Sdn Bhd (refer to Bank Details)

#### BANK DETAILS

	Kuala Lumpur/Springhill Campus	Kuching Campus	
Beneficiary's Bank:	CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad	CIMB Bank Berhad (Twin Tower)	
Beneficiary Name:	UCSI Education Sdn Bhd		
Beneficiary's Bank Account No.:	86-0213894-3	8005-0884-17	
Swift Code:	CTBBMYKL CIBBMYKL		
Beneficiary Address:	UCSI University, No. 1, Jalan Menara Gading, UCSI Heights, 56000 Cheras KL Malaysia		